

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6083/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 26/03/2008 in CRLR No. 1486/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

RAVINDER KUMAR BAKSHI & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RABHBIR SINGH BAL Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay)
WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 6493 of 2008
(With office report)

Date: 19/10/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.K. Mahalik, Adv.
Mr. Mahinder Singh Dahiya, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Pal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sudhir Walia, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Verma, Adv.
Mr. Mahinder Singh Dahiya, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In both the matters service is complete. No counter affidavit has been filed by the Respondent in SLP No. 6083 of 2008. Counsel appearing for Respondent Nos. 2 to 4 in SLP No. 6093 of 2008 seeks further time to file counter affidavit. As last chance time is granted till 19.11.2009.

List the matters on that date.

(Ashok Menon)
Registrar